Wasserabgabe ins Netz Grenzwert
Farbung -

Tribung -
Geruch -
Temperatur °C -
pH-Wert 6,5-9,5
Leitfahigkeit uS/cm 2.790
Calcitlosekapazitat mg/I 5
Aluminium mg/| 0,2
Ammonium mg/| 0,5
Eisen mg/| 0,2
Fluorid mg/| 1,5
Kalium mg/| -
Magnesium mg/| -
Calcium mg/I -
Hartebereich -
Gesamthartegrad  °dh -
Mangan mg/| 0,05
Natrium mg/| 200
Sulfat mg/| 250
Chlorid mg/| 250
Nitrat mg/| 50

Nitrit mg/| 0,5

Bezirk |
farblos
klar
ohne
14,8
8,77
225
-4,56
<0,02
<0,04
<0,01
<0,2
0,7
10,4
18,3
weich
5,0
< 0,005
10
17
4,7
13
<0,02

Bezirk Il
Farblos
klar
ohne
13,8
7,76
211
3,83
0,08
<0,04
<0,01
<0,02
1,7
2,53
32
weich
51
< 0,005
5
17
3
8,6
<0,02



